Great British pound	 Australian dollar	 Egyptian pound

			   31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December
			   2014 	 2013 	 2014	 2013 	 2014	 2013
		  	 US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 			   127	 535 	 7,405	 17,430 	 1,246	 898

Available‑for‑sale assets 			   390	 580 	 19	 409 	 — 	 —

			   517	 1,115 	 7,424	 17,839 	 1,246	 898

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables		   	 1,492	 549 	 18	 4,923 	 3,339	 35,980

			   1,492	 549 	 18	 4,923 	 3,339	 35,980

Net exposure 			   (975)	 566 	 7,406	 12,916 	 (2,093)	 (35,082)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at the reporting date to movements in the exchange rate of the
Great British and Egyptian pounds and Australian dollar to the United States dollar, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivities
are based on reasonably possible changes over a financial period, using the observed range of actual historical rates.

	 Impact on profit	 Impact on equity

					   31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December 	 31 December
					   2014 	 2013	 2014	 2013
					   US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000 	 US$’000

US$/GBP increase by 10% 					   4	 1 	 (35)	 (53)

US$/GBP decrease by 10%				   	 (4)	 (1) 	 35	 53

US$/A$ increase by 10% 					   (583)	 (1,144) 	 (2)	 (29)

US$/A$ decrease by 10%				   	 583	 1,144 	 2	 29

US$/EGP increase by 10% 					   102	 3,003 	 —	 —

US$/EGP decrease by 10% 					   102	 (3,003) 	 — 	 —

The Group’s sensitivity to foreign currency has decreased at the end of the current period mainly due to the decrease in foreign currency
cash holdings in Australian dollars and a corresponding increase in US dollar cash holdings.

The Group has not entered into forward foreign exchange contracts. Natural hedges are utilised wherever possible to offset foreign
currency liabilities. The Company maintains a policy of not hedging its currency positions and maintains currency holdings in line with
underlying requirements and commitments.

(d) Commodity price risk

The Group’s future revenue forecasts are exposed to commodity price fluctuations, in particular gold prices. The Group has not entered